s IxH=77
MITSUBISHI
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model B % INDEX Page

? _, Y330 1. X * 3] % Arm bed & itS 3CCESOMES ++rr+rrererrrerrennsmmsotitietnaracnienes T P ) 2
22X ¥ L @ M & Thread take-up lever & arm shaft mechanism .................................................................... 4
3. B &4 §t #% M {F » Vertcal shaft & Neadle Dar MOCRANISM «+«r«s+xtesreeresrestiirteis ittt tte e st e s s tas s st e tessss sttt sunasssans 6
4. 5% B B & B R Stitch length regulator MEChANISM  ««tesstttrerrres ittt sttt e s st 8
5 18 I B9 ® ProSSOr fOO MEGCRANISI »++resserererrasereantertuiiiiiimiiie it ietteeteettaut bt e sar b s ebtbestae b st annts b ettt s betastanes s 10
6. F 2§ % VY B 1% UPPEr fEBA MECHANISM ++sretssrrsnsnsneeiteissietitsat s sttt ee st et L e ta L th LS L Lh st sttt 12
7. % ] g FES LOWET FEOU MECRAMISM +++++esesssnraasesnonsrantressiistttsettistee it sttt e s s ae s et tae s st st s s bttt sa b be st st caes 16
8 T # H» ~ B9 (& Hook shaft & rotating hook méchanism .......................................................................................... 18
9. %5 Jh Eg % Oil 1UDFICALION MECRANISIM «++tesessescetusetmtumertutrtttietnae ettt sesttseee ittt tttaiiietatiisttaaretiteesiettosress 20

104 B & &5 B & Accessory box & accessories et eueeeteeeueeteatattoteeseae e tan et e ata s er et s et e At as e Rt ae e e s s s bee st s ee e e aies 22
M.+ B S B & Oil PN & OhET ACCESSOMES +++r+sssrssassssrssrsnsssuestutertaseusattes bt L dh st 24

=S ERKI\SH

e E KR 19790215

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



% B

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES DY-330

"(_"'”’;‘i-’

. From the liprary of: Superior,.Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
( prary Gy g &Supply (



=X

(

R 1%
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

o #iﬁ%?"n __Common Parts
Fig. ®&a-—F  ®EHa-F s [
8 & % Description Amt. |22
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. a3
Req. E E
1 MF 10A0 584 W468291HO01 X B H /N — Thread take-up cover 1 O
MF 17BO 584 WA458150H01 X ¥ » /N — Thread take-up cover 1
2 M9 1107 002 W500092HO1 F + ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5 Screw 11/64(40)x5.5 1 i
3 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 BB kX 2T 11/64(40)X5.5 Set screw 11764(40)x5.5 1 L X
4 MF 10A0 180 B 409034H01 =V B % A ¥ Three hole thread guide 1 U i
5 MF 10A0 181 W452151H01 % h 4 (7 —L)(ER) Thread guide for arm with face plate 2 ZN0) !
MF 17BO 181 W470968H01 ot h 7 A(7—=L) Thread guide for arm 1 )] |
6 M9 0909 003 W501901HO1 LOFE x L 9/64{40)X6 Screw 9/64{40)x6 2 |
7 M9 0915 003 W502952H01 LFE * ¥ 9/64{40)X6 Screw 9/64(40)x6 2 ;
8 MF 10A0 186 W461744H01 * iL % Spool pin 1 ‘
9 MG 30BO 880 W461086H01 L 3 Arm side cover - 1T
10 M9 1608 046 WA476469H01 B F + v b Thread tension regurating thumb nut 1 ‘
11 MT 60A0 802 W476470H01 B ) kA Thumb nut revolution stupper 1 . ;
12 MF 43C0O 245 WA478173H01 B F N2 Thread tension spring 1 0
13 MM 11A0 556 W477611HO1 B F WM x Thread tension releasing disc 1 ]
14 M9 0204 060 B 509216H01 = » ¢$2X28.4 Thread tension releasing pin 1 |
15 MF 10A0 555 W444059H01 ] F m Thread tension disc 2 o
16 MF 10A0 553 B 419178H01 B F i3 Thread tension stud 1 o
17 MF 12BO 187 W461748H01 kR W Oo/N R Thread take-up spring 1 Cli
18 W453140H01 Nk x T v a Thread tension regulator bushing 1 O|0
19 M9 0901 002 W500741HO1 F kS ¥ 9/64(40)X4 Screw 9/64(40) x4 1 OO0 i
20 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 S kX3P 15/ 64(28)X8 Set screw 15/64(28) x8 [e][®] !
901 MF 43E0 210 W331008G03 L % 83§ @ 28 (#) Thread tenshion regulator complete 1 |0OJO !
21 MG 30BO 216 W481679H01 E % ¥ A Thread guide 1 C|C '
22 MN 10A4 742 W462905H01 * (F14nhy7) Oiler cap 2 T i
23 M9 1106 011 W502948H01 A M x 2 11/64(40)X8 Screw 11/64{(40) x8 2 4
24 MF 26BO 101 W322721H01 &t R B2.6 (7mm) Needle plate B2.6 {7mm) 1 0O
25 M9 0604 002 B 509070H01 F e ¥ 3/32(56)X2.2 Screw 3/32(56)x2.2 2 OO
26 MF 10A0 471 B 419207H01 FIROSIURE - SAR S Spring for slide plate 1 e
27 MF 10A0 470 B 419208H01 2 N K Slide plate 1 |
902 MF 10E0 470 W461757G01 X ~° 1) 4§ (#8) Slide plate complete 1 0|0
28 M9 1106 003 W500369H01 L F F L 11/64(40)X20 Screw 11/64(40)x20 1 Y
29 MG 30BO 830 WB324576H04 @& R Face plate 1 O
30 M9 1070 003 S 516131HO1 A F x P 4X30 Screw 4x30 1 ][]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-330




G

X - EEHRIFR

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & ARM SHAFT MECHANISM DY-330

( From the It)rary of: Superior(Sewing Machine 8(S_upply LLC (



_
XFF - LB

( ( (

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

| | #i@mMa&  Common Parts
Fig. ®&a-—F #EHa—F m% |~ S
i & £ Description Amt. |2(2!
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. PP
Req. E E
903 MF 62E0 580 W331012G01 X #& § 2 (#) Thread take-up lever & needle bar complete 1 [O
MF 67E0 580 W331012G02 X # §t 2 (#) Thread take-up lever & needle bar complete 1
36 M9 1519 001 B 509114H01 BT kAP 15/64(28)X23.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x23.5 1
37 M9 1802 006 B 503851H01 # % F r ¥ 9/32(28)X14 Screw 9/32(28)X 14 1 ‘
38 MF 60A1 383 W450075H03 g 5 7 Crank 1
39 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 B kAT 15/64(28)X8 Set screw 15/64(28)x8 3
40 MF 60A2 740 W501524H01 7 x J b Felt for arm shaft bushing 2
41 MF 60A0 232 W464011HO1 Lt @ x % L (E) Arm shaft bushing (left) 1
42 M9 1501 002 W502945H01 F o < 15/64(28)%X8.5 Screw 15/64(28)x8.5 2 9
43 MG 41BO 352 W470213H01 h Z — Arm shaft collar 1 T | i
44 MF 60A0 230 W326240H01 + 2] Arm shaft 1 N ? [
45 MF 40A0 331 P 611003X02 # 3§ # (L) Bevel gear for arm shaft 1 i i
46 M9 1606 001 P 911000X01 kA 3T 1/4(40)X7 Set screw 1/4(40)x 7 4 T )
47 M9 0320 065 §$591411H02 C #® ik X & C-type stop ring 1 O '
904 MF 70E0 280 W481451G01 X Y 4 4 (#) Feed cam complete 1 ]O|O
48 MF 60A1 740 W500738H01 7 = JL + Felt for Feed cam 1|25
49 MF 60A0 700 W500836H01 A 1 Spring for Feed cam 2 Q0
50 MF 60A0 233 WA451575H01 L # X % ) (H) Arm shaft bushing (right) 1 |OC
51 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 B2 15/64(28)X11 Set screw 15/64(28)x11 1 O
52 MF 10A0 682 WA453500H01 n X I & Balance wheel 1 _ ‘t
MG 37B1 682 W231701HO1 N X 1 #H Balance wheel 1 < ; :
53 M9 1502 002 W500509HO01 F S 2 15/64(28)X12 Screw 15/64(28)x 12 2 ClC !
54 M9 2201 003 W461726H01 L F P 11/32(28)X10 Screw 11/32(28)%x 10 1 ClC :
55 MG 30BO 740 W464014H01 7 == )t Felt for crank rod 1 1010 :
56 MF 65B0 744 W324562H01 7 z X Feed forked 1 Ol
57 MF 60A0 384 W321787H01 %0y b Crank rod 1 Q1o
58 M9 1802 045 B 508961H01 + v r 9/32(28) Nut 9/32(28) 1 Clo
59 M9 1806 036 W469444H01 F—/N—FA3 T 9/32(28)X23 Taper screw 9/32(28)x23 1 OO0
60 MF 60A0 333 P 611004X01 # 3] # (BLE) Bevel gear for vertical shaft {upper) 1 O
MF 40A0 333 P 611000X02 % 3] B (BE) Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper) 1 @]

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-330




g - SHEER

VERTCAL SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM DY-330

gy

89

ga——L g lhs

87

o 5

( From the IPrary of: Superior(Sewing Machine S(Supply LLC (



- ( ( ( ( (
- stERAR
VERTCAL SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

@Em | &8s Common Parts
Fig. w&a— F ‘o —F By (SN
8 & ] Description Amt. |21
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. e
Reg. E =
66 MF 60A0 740 W500042H01 7 T W b Felt for vertical shaft bushing 2 [OIO]
67 M9 1606 001 P 911000X01 a3 2 1/4(40)X7 Set screw 1/4(40)x7 4 100
68 MF 60A0 332 P 611006X01 LS 113} #= (FHh) Bevel gear for hook shaft 1 QF
MF 40A0 332 P 611002X02 #% ] E (TH) Bevel gear for hook shaft 1
69 MF 60A0 334 P 611005X01 # i3] B(8T) Bevel gear for vertical shaft {(under) 1 O
MF 40A0 334 P 611001X02 #% i B (BRT) Bevel gear for vertical shaft {under) 1
70 MF 60A0 522 W451300H01 2 & X % ) (T) Vertical shaft bushing {under) 1 @
MF 67B0 522 W462734H01 B @ X % L (TF) Vertical shaft bushing {under) 1 )
71 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 SF kAT 15/64(28)X10 Set screw 15/64(28)X10 2
72 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 SEF kX 2T 15/64(28)X4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)%x4.5 2
73 MF 60A0 352 W461790H01 h 2 - Collar for vertical shaft 1
MF 10A0 352 B 422844H01 5 Z — Collar for vertical shaft 1
74 MF 60A0 520 W462742H01 82 L] Vertical shaft 1 o
MF 67BO 520 W444124H01 = L1 Vertical shaft 1
75 MF 60AQ0 521 W451299H01 B # X % i (L) Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1 O
MG 37BO 521 W462791H01 2 & < 4 1 (L) Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1
76 M9 1606 001 B 504016H01 kT 1/4(40)X7 Set screw 1/4{40)X7 3 O
77 MF 10A0 662 WA444056H01 & 2 # 1 F Needle bar connecting link guide 1 O
78 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F S 2 11/64{40)X8 Screw 11/64(40)x 8 2 O
79 MF 10A0 325 W443934H01 A 3] Square block 1
80 M9 0815 002 W484210H01 T S 2 1/8(44}X4.5 Screw 1/8{44)x4.5 1
81 MF 72BO 128 S 970010H02 &t DBX1-2-21 Needle DBX1-2-21 1
MF 23CO 128 S 970002H04 & DBX1 #23 Needle DBX1 #23 1 O
82 MF 10A2 181 W502075H01 * # Needle bar thread guide 1 @]
83 MF 10A1 181 W502073H01 * #h Needle bar thread guide 1 O
84 M9 1102 001 W500489H01 B Lk X 2P 11/64(40)X2.7 Set screw 11/64(40)x2.7 1 O
85 MF 10A0 664 W450055H01 g & 4 % L (F) Needle bar bushing (under) 1 ‘
MF 17BO0 664 WA457585H01 B 4 7 1 (F) Needle bar bushing {(under) 1 O
86 MF 12BO 660 W461770H01  #f i3 Needle bar 1 O
MF 17BO 660 W461796H01 &t i3 Needle bar 1 @
87 MF 60A0 663 W461760H01 &t # < % i (L) Needle bar bushing (upper) 1 ClC
88 M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 BT “ 1k A # ¥ 15/64(28)X4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 _ e
89 MF 10A2 740 WS500003HO01 7 = M b Felt for needle bar bushing (upper) 1 ClC
90 MF 60A0 742 W502181HO1 = Cap for needle bar bushing (upper) 1 SO

From the library of: Superior_Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC




& E FRERRI 1R

STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM DY-330

97 98 99 100 101 102 103

96

117 116

( From the Iwrary of: Superior(Sewing Machine &(Supply LLC ( |



- @#E®

(

SR

STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

o #@iR& Common Parts
Fig. B&a—F ®|hpa—F B (S
8 & £ Description Amt. 1212
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. als
Req. NS
96 M9 0718 063 W481425H01 5 1+ L] Set pin 1 OO
97 M9 1501 002 Wb502945H01 F * ¥ 15/64(28)X8.5 Screw 15/64(28)x8.5 1 e
98 MF 70A0 153 W481677H01 FRFaAVFF Feed connecting link 1 e
99 M9 1504 002 B 508963HO01 I x 2 15/64(28)X10 Screw 15/64(28)%x10 2 AC i
100 MF 65B0 152 W454803H01 £ AN F 2 Feed regulator 1 8 !
101 M9 1513 001 B 509060HO01 Pk X 2P 16/64(28)X10 Set screw 15/64(28)x 10 1
102 MG 41B0 750 WA479396H01 7 v v a Feed connecting bushing 1
103 M9 0904 063 W479395H01 EX 1 L] Feed connecting hinge pin 1 '
104 MF 10A2 572 B 509164H01 AN Presser spring 1
1056 MF 10A0 852 B 419163H01 g Y 1+ x Stopper pin 1 ¢
106 MF 60A0 640 W452424H01 T b4 # Stitch length regulator screw 1 s
107 MG 30BO 631 W331488H01 By <3 Stitch length regulator dial 1 U
108 M9 1209 002 B 503887H01 F T ¥ 3/16(28)X6 Screw 3/16(28)%x6 1 e
109 M9 1501 002 W6502945H01 F ks 2 15/64(28)X8.5 Screw 15/64(28)%x8.5 2 I
110 M9 1207 003 B 509288HO1 A F * 2 3/16(28)X6.5 Screw 3/16(28)%x6.5 1 e
112 M9 5003 053 B 503895H01 Noox E & Spring washer 1 N
113 MF B0A0 633 W462608H01 & B #in & Reverse stitch lever shaft 1
114 MG 41E0 635 W331018G01 & B #n & & (#) Stitch length regulating bracket complete 1 (0
115 M9 1501 007 B 509256H01 #BE L X P 165/64(28)X14.5 Screw 15/ 64(28)x14.5 1 |
116 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 I T 2 11/64{40)X8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 2
117 MG 30BO 708 W462888H01 N3k X AR Feed regulating spring holder 1 [
118 MF 60A0 572 W445312H01 P AN Spring 1 ()0
119 M9 0905 063 W501377H01 X T £ » ¢9X27 Set pin ¢9Xx27 1 Col

From the library of. Superior ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-330




o B§ R
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM DY-330
126
1@ 1-l?8 125 130 131 132
151 ’
|
150
149
48— » @ oo
147 ~
, J 142 141140 139 \/k
146_——6;[ : . / .';?S:’
e ———143 137
145/ dH ;
it 144
( From the It)rary of: Superior(Sewing Machine S(Sppply LLC (



# T B9 1%
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

o #iEB% Common Parts

Fig. HeHa—F wHa—F B | NS
. 8 & £ Description Amt. |2 o

No. Parts. No. Ref.No. " 8S8
Req. ENES

126 M9 3201 035 B 408037HO01 W = W& * ¥ 1/2(28)X43 Presser regulating thumb screw 1 OO
127 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F * ¥ 11/64{40)X8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 2 (OO
128 M9 1601 016 W501020H01 Bft R FE 22 1/4(24)X14 Hinged screw 1/4{40)x14 1 [©]{®]
129 MG 30EO 725 WA484822G01 B E ¥ L /N — (k) Lifting lever 1 10]O!
130 M9 1505 016 B 509176H01 B f ALF R 2 15/64(28)X10 Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10 1 0|0
131 MF 60A0 591 W462748H01 F a # F Knee lifter rock shaft arm 1 [©][®]
132 M9 1501 045 B 509260H01 + Y F 15/64(28) Nut 15/64(28) 1 OlO
133 M9 1251 045 W509177H01 + b b 3/ 16(32) Nut 3/16(32) 1 Qo
134 MG 30BO 593 W461082H01 T 3 51 % Lifting lever connecting rod 1 |CO
135 MG 30E0 594 W482314G01 7 1 3| 4 # (#) Knee lifter bell crank complete 1 |0
136 MG 30B1 729 W464022H02 [ I A Knee lifter bell crank spring 1 OO
137 M9 1104 003 B 509264H01 F x 2 11/64{40)X12 Screw 11/ 64(40)x12 2 |CIC
138 M9 0414 060 W502957H03 sk 1)L X E » 44X44 Upper thread releasing pin 1 OolC
139 MG 30B0 222 W482313H01 % 2 )L X H L Upper thread releasing cam 1 |CIOC
140 M9 0704 063 B 503977HO01 T E # &> Presser foot lifting pin 1 |CIC
141 MF 60A0 252 W443698H01 w® x Ltk 7 Presser lifter 1 0][®;
142 M9 1109 001 W500985H01 F kAT 11/64(40)X6.6 Set screw 11/64(40)x6.6 1 OlC
143 M9 0922 002 W464016H01 F = 2 9/ 64{(40)X8 Screw 9/64(40)x 8 1 OO
144 MG 10BO 256 W464028H01 3# I JJ Presser foot (inside) 1 Ol10
145 MG 30BO 267 W462887H01 i = # x % I (F) Presser bar bushing (under) 1 |CIOC
146 M9 1102 001 W500489H01 BBk 4 32 11/64(40)X2.7 Screw 11/64(40)x2.7 2 |C|IC
147 MF 60A0 262 W444011HO1 1 T b3 Presser bar 1 ClO
148 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 ) ak X 3P 15/64(28)X8 Set screw 15/64(28)x8 1 SO
149 MG 30EO 265 W482311G01 % T # % * Presser bar holder 1 o0
150 MF 60A0 259 W443638H01 # =T /¥ =X Presser bar spring 1 |2|C
151 M9 3201 045 W471438HO01 % % F v b 1/2(28) Special nut  1/2(28) 1 Qo

From the library of: Superior Sgyving Machine & Supply LLC

DY-330




— 11—
E &2 Y BR

UPPER FEED MECHANISM DY-330

159 (159) 161 163 166 168 170
158 /160 /(160) /162 164 167

0 165
{180) Q‘%«\
187 > A
) 0
e‘%@mf‘—%@ T

A

( S From the IErgry of: Superior(SQWing Machine &(S}Jpply LLC ( )



- EExY

(

A%

UPPER FEED MECHANISM

@ #B#&% Common Parts

Fig. & 23— F #wHa—F B || &
B & # Description Amt. 8 9;

No. Parts. No. Ref.No. Re |0
e 5|8

156 M9 1801 035 W502411HO01 8 # =+ < 9/32(28)X35 Feed regulating screw 1 olC
187 M9 1801 045 W500009HO01 + vy + 9/32(28) Nut 9/32(28) 1 @]6)
1568 MG 30B1 261 W480473H01 # T @ & & Presser _regulating bracket 1 10|C
159 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 P kX R T 11/64(40)X5.5 Set screw 11/64{40)%5.5 2 Qo
160 MG 10BO 833 W502463H01 U X 2 (ERET) Feed lifting rock shaft bushing 2 Q|0
161 MG 10BO 460 W502418H01 L+ B E T & Feed lifting rock shaft 1 ][®)
162 MG 30BO 463 W454865H02 ESMET=EY B (B) Feed lifting rock shaft crank {right) 1 O|C
163 M9 1603 003 W501009H01 L F 2 1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24)X16 1 el[e]
164 MG 30BO 384 W480485H01 2 5> 72 8 v F (EFRK) Feed connecting crank rod 1 |01C
165 M9 1551 015 W480471H02 B 1+ F x £ M6 P0.756X24 Hinged screw M6 P0.75X%X24 1 OlO
166 MF 60A0 700 W500836H01 /N =+ Spring for felt stopper 1 ClO
167 MF 60A1 740 W500738H01 7 = M Felt for feed connecting crank rod 1 10|10
168 MG 30BO 760 W480462H01 1B > & Feed lifting eccentric 1 1010
169 M9 1606 001 B 504016H01 BF kX 2P 1/4(40)X7 Set screw 1/4{40)x7 2 Q|0
170 M9 0325 065 S 591411H05 C % i X & ({BL#) 25 C-type stop ring 25 1 OO
171 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 I N X E &6 Washer 6 1 OO
172 M9 1572 045 S 542112H01 u + v F M6X0.75 U-nut 6X0.75 1 ClO
173 MG 30BO 763 W481609H01 "R 2 3 » 7 Bell crank 1 o}le;
174 M9 1681 015 W480472H01 B F x 2 1/440)X12 Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12 1 9]i®]
175 MG 41B1 572 W481636H01 W o N o3 Spring 1 o][®}
176 MG 30BO 732 W464020G01 E v E A & (M) Spring guide bar complete 1 QIO
177 MG 30BO 226 W461057HO01 # = #H X T (Rf) Prop up washer 1 OO
178 M9 1210 002 W501247H01 F = 2 3/16(28)X10 Screw 3/16(28)x 10 1 [0]®)]
179 M9 0315 060 B 509137H02 [ >~ 3.2X9 Set pin 3.2x9 2 Q|0
180 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 I * 2 11/64{(40)X8 Screw 11/64(40)%8 4 o}le)
181 MG 30B1 765 W480467H01 WIS 0HAF Bell crank guide bracket 1 o0
182 MG 10BO 411 WS501534H01 1 a Bell crank guide bracket block 1120
1783 M9 0507 063 WB502457HO1 2 O # (X THh) Bell crank guide pin 1 Q10
184 M9 1681 015 W480472H01 B A+ F > ¥ 1/4(40)X12 Hinged screw 1/4{40)x12 1 o]®
185 MG 10BO 910 W457552H01 V) > 2 (E&R) Feed lifting rock shaft link 1 ClO
186 MG 30BO 462 W461063H02 LHET#YUE (%) Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank 1 Clo
187 M9 1506 002. W502152H01 I b 2 15/64(28)X 14 Screw 15/64(40)X 14 1 @] @)

From the library of: Superior 1Szelving Machine & Supply LLC

DY-330




— 13—
E&8% V) BAfR

UPPER FEED MECHANISM DY-330

196

?wing Machine 8(S)upply LLC

I




N ( § ( . - g
- BERR Y BAMR | T
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

o B30 __.Common Parts

Fig. B&a—F ‘#Ha—F [~ BAIEN

= & -4 Description Amt. |21
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. as

Req. E E

196 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 Bk X322 11/64{40)X5.5 Set screw 11/64{40)x5.56 2 OlO!
197 MG 30BO 287 WA466249H01 LEKFEVE AN (B) Feed driving shaft bushing (right) 1 01O
198 M9 1603 003 WS501009H01 OFE 2 P 1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24)x16 1 [OKS]
199 MG 30EOQ 465 W462666H01 EMAKFEEXY K (H) Feed driving rock shaft crank 1 Clo
200 M9 1802 045 B 508961HO01 + % F 9/32(28) Nut 9/32(28) 1 e
201 M9 1803 015 W454870H01 EX 4+ F * ¥ 9/32(28)X26.1 Connecting rod hinge screw 1
202 MG 30BO 954 W324564H01 ooy T Feed drive connecting link 1 LA
203 MG 30BO 285 W457554H01 LEKEEY XS (E) Feed driving shaft bushing (left) 1 T
204 MG 30EO0 410 W443980H01 3 o-a 0 & (48) (W464052H01) Feed connecting slick brock complete 1 I
205 M9 1620 045 W482843H01 + "/ b 1/4(24) Nut 1/4(24) 1 Ol
206 MG 30B1 950 WA480465H01 % #& L /¥ — Feed connecting rod lever 1T ! ;
207 MG 10B0 910 W457552H01 ) > 2 (EIZR) Walking foot connecting link 1 el i 1
208 MG 30BO 295 W461085H01 ®E D E X I Walking foot guide link 1 CC i |
209 MG 30B2 273 W480470H02 % ) B (BfT&) Feed arm 1 O
210 M9 0910 003 B 509270H01 A F x  9/64(40)%X7 Screw 9/64(40)x7 2 00
211 MG 10BO 294 W321338HO1 & 1) g Walking foot 1 OO
212 M9 0414 050 W480469H01 EE & Washer 2 ClO
213 MG 30B1 296 W480468H01 HEUVEXIER Walking foot guide bracket 1 O
214 M9 1112 002 W501889H01 F e 2 11/64{(40)X12 Screw 11/64(40)%x12 2 S]]
215 M9 0922 002 W464016H01 F ) 2 9/64(40)X8 Walking foot set screw 9/64(40)X8 1 QT
216 M9 1681 015 W480472H01 B F x 2 1/4(40)X12 Hinged screw 1/4{(40)x 12 2 O
217 M9 1683 015 W480472H03 Ex 1 F + ¥ 1/4{40)X25 Hinged screw 1/4(40)Xx25 1 O,
218 M9 1601 045 W501989H01 A "/ b 1/4(24) Nut 1/4(24) 1 2T
219 M9 0617 050 S 562111HO1 FE & Washer 1 ol
220 MG 30EOQ 464 W464030G01 EEAKEZEY B () 8T) (38) Feed driving rock shaft crank complete 1 e

DY-330

From the library of: Superiorgewing Machine & Supply LLC



‘ — 15—
= 1) B R

LOWER FEED MECHANISM | | DY-330

241
(238) (239)

From the Iér)ary of: Superior,




o ( ( ( ( (
- = 1) B§ 1R
LOWER FEED MECHANISM

o HiBHM&H . Common P§rts
Fig. #&3—F  ®HMa—F e |y |
i & # Description Amt. |21
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. s
Req. E !
226 M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 R Ed 2 1/8(44)X6 Screw 1/8(44)x6 OlO:
227 MF 10A0 104 W462604H01 = 1) Feed dog @)
228 M9 0505 065 S 592411HO0S E ¥ &t X & E-type stop ring O
229 MF 20A0 283 W470281H01 * ') & X T &4 Feed bar holder stud O
230 M9 1110 002 WS500294H01 F T 2 11/64(40)X8 Screw 11/64{(40)x8 @)
231 MF 65BO 491 W454811HO1 K F E U H Feed rock shaft T
232 M9 1603 003 W501009HO1 A OF 2 ¥ 1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24)xX16 i
233 M9 0904 060 W502476H02 v > Pin for feed lifting rock shaft crank Ol
234 MG 30BO 306 W480463H01 #% ) R B B Feed lifting & rock shaft crank ‘
235 MF 10A0 287 W446173H01 % Y # x % 1 (R) Feed rock shaft bushing (right) |

236 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 FEF ik X x 2 15/64(28)X10 Set screw 15/64(28)x10

237 M9 1501 002 WB502945H01 T ¥ 15/64(28)X8.5 Screw 15/64(28)X8.5

238 M9 2403 034 W464015H01 > & — 3 ¥ 3/8(28)X35 Feed lifting rock shaft screw 3/8(28)x35

239 M9 2402 045 B 509118HO01 v b 3/8(28) Nut 3/8(28)

240 MF B60AO0 460 W321790HO01 T % ) # Feed lifting rock shaft

241 MF B60EO 276 Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left) complete

OO[OOIOIO|C|O|C

242 M9 1203 002 B 509178HO1 s ¥ 3/16(28)X15 Screw 3/16(28)x 15

4
7—
+
W462749G01  E T &£ U HE ()
qz
=

243 MF 10A0 286 W454875H01 Y@ Xy (k) Feed rock shaft bushing (left)

&l [el[e)(e][e] )] ®le](e]e)ee)e)el ¢l e} ) el )

NSO

Y PG R DIRY 'L JEIY NN RN JEY PO RS PG I JEPY I BEPY  XCY) IS DERG JEPS Y

244 M9 3001 052 W502467HO1 4§ %% [E £ Feed rock shaft bushing washer ;
245 MF 65BO 278 W454810H01 K& F % Y B (&) Feed rock shaft crank (left) Olot
246 MF 10A0 281 W447752H01  # Y A Feed bar ole)

DY-330

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



— 17—

Fah - H<RE

HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM DY-330

() ' From the IEr)ary of: Superio@swing Machine 8@upply LLC (.



- T - ﬁgﬂﬂﬁe . . ¢ ¢

HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM dy g
&8 |- #H#8& Common Parts
Fig. i N I KHa—F : B (S
i & & Description Amt. |2]2
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. R
_ Req. =5
251 MF 10A0 229 W462633H01 A H v ik X Rotating hook holder 1 O . |
MF 20A0 229 W468837H01 A H 7 kA Rotating hook holder 1 O
252 MF 60A0 740 W500042H01 7 = L Felt 2 (O
253 MF 60A0 450 W452367H01 T L] Rotating hook shaft 1 & _ ;
MF 67CO 450 W475480H01 T 2] Rotating hook shaft 1 .
254 MF 60A0 352 W461790H01 $H > — Rotating hook shaft collar 1 s !
255 MF 60A0 452 W450514H01 T &8 4 % I (h) Rotating hook shaft bushing {right) 1 ‘\ 
MF 37B0O 452 W462738H01 T M X 7 L (H) Rotating hook shaft bushing (right) 1 )
256 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 I e 2 11/64{(40)X13 Screw 11/64{(40)x13 2 b3
257 M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 Bk x P 15/64(28)X4.5 Set screw 15/64{(28)%x4.5 2 ‘
258 MF 60A0 451 W450513H01 T @ X 5 (k) Rotating hook shaft bushing {left) 1 i
MF 67B0 451 W462735H01 T # 4 % N (E) Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) 1 (
259 M9 1103 002 B 509062H01 F E 2 11/64{(40)X5 Screw 11/64(40)X5 3 e
260 MF 62BO0 120 W469135H01 h < KR21-R (#8) Rotating hook complete KR21-R 1 8 i}
MF 25BO 120 P 975005X02 % < KH-20RM2(#8) Rotating hook complete KH-20RM2 1 o
261 MF 10A0 123 W462632H01 R v > Bobbin 1 .
MF 25BO 123 W470215H01 R (=4 e Bobbin 1
262 MF 10EO0 125 W461742G01 # K > 4 — 2 (38) Bobbin case complete 1 W i
MF 25E0 125 W473391H01 H E > 4 — 2 () Bobbin case complete 1 C
263 Mg 1118 002 B 509061HO1 F - 2 11/64{40)X10 Screw 11/64(40)x 10 1 S

DY-330

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC



—19—
fa B B &%

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM DY-330

277 278 (277)

— From the It)r?ry of: Superiog-Sewing Machine ly LLC | :
o or : pply ;
§ ¢ ©F C



C

%6 Sk BI R
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

p A ER & __Common Parts
Fig. ®&a3—F BHa—F g (SIS |
. i & & Description Amt. |12
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. 9o
| Rea. |35
271 MG 30B0O 688 W471447H01 A 1 7 (hE) Pip for OQiler 1 [0]\@]
272 MG 41B0 742  WA471448H01 it E Cap for oiler 1010
273 MF 60A5 740 W500906H01 7 T J b Felt for oiler 1 olle]
274 MF 10E2 148 W464023H01 P i $2.5X35 Qil wick ¢2.5x35 1 OlO.
275 M9 0501 037 S 512131H41 P + X % ¥ MB5EX12 Screw M5X 12 1 O
276 M9 0570 080 W502078H01 =) I 2 Rubber plug 2 G i
905 MG 30EQ0 711  W484213G01  # *F ## Lt (3B Arm shaft bevel gear box complete {upper) 1 100 |
277 MS 0920 002 W501523H01 F b L 9/64(40)%6.5 Screw 9/64{40)X6.5 2 OlIC
278 MF _60A0 134 W445619H01 p::| = (H\HChsy2) Qil_resarvoir cover {right) 1 OO
279 MF _60A4 740 WSB00905HO01 7 == A Felt for oil resarvoir 1 |O|C
280 MF 60A0 139  W447200H03 & % > 2 (A) Qil resarvoir {right) 1 OO
281 MF 10E2 148 W464039H01 i} it 62.5x100 Qil wick ¢2.5x100 1 [©](®]
282 MF 65B0 690 W501200H01 =) P T QOil pipe holder 1 0]l®)
283 M9 0920 002 W501523H01 2 ks Y 9/64(40)X6.56 Screw 9/64(40)x6.5 1 ClO
284 M9 0502 037 S 512131H19 P F X 3 2 MEX10 Screw M5X10 1 [0](©)]
906 MG 41E0 712 W481406G01 % #H # T (#) Hook shaft bevel gear box complete (under) 1 |O|O
286 W464027H01 E % Wool yarn 1 OO
287 M9 1104 003 B 509264H01 A F Fx L 11/64(40)%X12 Screw 11/64(40)x 12 1 QOO
288 MF 10A0 689 WA444230H01 WA TR Y — Pipe holder 1 [0](@]
289 M9 1102 045 W501097H01 i v b 11/64{40) Pipe holder nut 1 OlG
290 MG 10BO 731 W464026H01 [y A VA Qil pipe 1 0](@]

From the library of: Superiar &gwing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-330




o
(BIETEETESIER

ACCESSORY BOX & ACCESSORIES DY-330

296

297 298 299

309 2

308

From the ljprary of: Superior.Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
C jorary p (S g &Supply (



- {
- 1R &R %
ACCESSORY BOX & ACCESSORIES

(

o sti@ss Common Parts
Fig. WL —F #Ha—F . . - Descriotion m&§§ 1
5 escr
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. - P Amt. oo
Req. S E
296 MF 60A0 749 P 833000X01 1+ B & #& Accessry box 1 Q|0
297 MF 26BO 101 W322721HO01 ($HHIA) Needle plate (B-2.6) 1 Q1O
298 MM 10A1 479 B 422776H01 3 A + Spanner 1 O .
299 MF 60A0 419 W449461H01 Bh & I L Vibration preventing rubber 4 |OC !
300 ~  §817001H12 4T N25 Nail N25 10 |CiC 7\
301 MF 10A0 104 W462604H01 (MHEA) Feed dog 1 CIC
302 MF 12BO 187 W461748H01 R U o % Thread take-up spring 1 olle; :
303 M9 0601 040 S519131HO06 m K = ¥ 6.2X25 Screw 6.5x25 2 [CO ;
304 MF 60AO0 560 W502125H01 [CGITETD) Hinge 2 [Clo] | |
305 MF 60A0 562 W502124H01 o E:3 Hing rod 2 |0 Q‘,
306 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 I N E &6 Washer 6 2 |©O
307 M9 0401 041 S 519132H01 AR * 2 45X20 Screw 4.5x20 2 |0,
308 MF 60A 0 137 P 831001X01 ] = > Oil with oiler 1 olle!
309 MB 02A1 608 P 842002X01 F 5 4 /v — (/) Screw driver (small) 110G
310 MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 F 3 4 /8 — (& Screw driver (middle) 1 O
311 MF 10A0 123 W462632H01 K (=4 > Bobbin 4 O] |
MF 25BO 123 W470215H01 R v g Bobbin 1 O
312 MF 72BO 128 S 970010H02 ¢t DBx1-2-21 (EA%KA) 4 |C0O
MF 23CO 128 S 970002H04 (WHEA) Needle DBXx1 #23 4 [OC
|

From the library of: Superiar $gwing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-330




{18 & B R

OIL PAN & OTHER ACCESSORIES ‘ DY-330

From the I@rﬁry of: Superior.Sewing Machine SES)uppIy LLC

~—




. ATESBR
OIL PAN & OTHER ACCESSORIES

(

HE8& Common Parts
. B [ :
Fig. #®M&a3—F ‘Hta—F mE (S | { |
® & & Description Amt. | S 4 ‘
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. PP |
Rea. 212 s
316 _MF 20E0 190 P 992002X01 # # & # Bobbin winder complete T [0 ‘
MF 67EO 190 P 992004X01 % # 4{ # Bobbin winder complete 1 ‘
317 M9 1101 004 WA466810H01 7 5 ¥ A * ¥ 11 64(40)X8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 3 | , ‘
907 _MF 20E0 776 W341683G01  ~/i b 75—~ (i) (ERTA) 1 |0 | |
MF 67E0 776 W341683G09 ~/ FA/<—(A) (EATH) 1 @) L !
318 M9 1103 004 W467868H02 7 7 <% 1 * ¥ 11/64(40)X13 Screw 11./64(40)x13 3 |
319 MF 60A0 734 W220627H02 EZ—hiN— Vinyl covor 1 =
320 M9 0401 040 S 519131H04 V (HEHA) Screw 4.5x32 4 . 1
908 MF 60E1 727 ZMO000099 (CTELD) Knee lifter complete 1 |00 ‘ |
321 MF 60A0 131 B 309125H01 @& & T Oil pan 1 | | T |
322 MF 60A0 608 W319408H01 F 5 1 /X — (X) Screw drive (large) 1 ' !

From the library of: Superiar. $gwing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-330




rom the liprary of: Superior.Sewing Machine &Supp
From the ljprary of: Superiof Sewing Machine &8upply LLC




e e i T T TR PuL gy M, iy gy R g g i U

From the library of: Superlor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¢ xemnis
VA -1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





